South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 06:16:47 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 5169 General Bill, By Haddon, G.M. Smith, Hiott, Taylor, Hixon, Forrest, Wooten, Crawford, Gibson, Hartnett,
Robbins, Sessions, Mitchell, T. Moore, Gilliam, Brewer, Ligon, Bradley, Brittain, Guest, B.L. Cox, Long, Chapman, J.E.
Johnson, Burns, O'Neal, Vaughan, McCravy, Davis, Nutt, Trantham, Hyde, McGinnis, Hardee, Bailey, S. Jones, Guffey,
West, Schuessler, Gatch, Gagnon, Herbkersman, Lawson, Moss, Murphy, Chumley, Carter, Magnuson, M.M. Smith,
Pope, Cromer, Oremus and Beach
Summary: Farmer Protection Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING ARTICLE 3 TO CHAPTER 1, TITLE 46 BY
ENACTING THE "FARMERS PROTECTION ACT" TO PREVENT DISCRIMINATION IN FINANCING AGAINST FARMERS.

02/28/24
02/28/24

02/29/24
03/27/24

03/28/24

03/28/24
03/28/24
03/28/24
03/28/24
03/29/24
04/02/24
04/02/24
04/02/24
04/08/24
04/11/24

04/18/24
04/18/24

House
House

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 20)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 20)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Chumley, Carter

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 161)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Magnuson, M.M.Smith, Pope, Cromer, Oremus,
Beach

Amended (House Journal-page 72)

Read second time (House Journal-page 72)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 75)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 76)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 23)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 23)
Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate
Journal-page 3)

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 31)

Page 1 of 1



