South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 06:16:47 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 5169 General Bill, By Haddon, G.M. Smith, Hiott, Taylor, Hixon, Forrest, Wooten, Crawford, Gibson, Hartnett, Robbins, Sessions, Mitchell, T. Moore, Gilliam, Brewer, Ligon, Bradley, Brittain, Guest, B.L. Cox, Long, Chapman, J.E. Johnson, Burns, O'Neal, Vaughan, McCravy, Davis, Nutt, Trantham, Hyde, McGinnis, Hardee, Bailey, S. Jones, Guffey, West, Schuessler, Gatch, Gagnon, Herbkersman, Lawson, Moss, Murphy, Chumley, Carter, Magnuson, M.M. Smith, Pope, Cromer, Oremus and Beach

Summary: Farmer Protection Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING ARTICLE 3 TO CHAPTER 1, TITLE 46 BY ENACTING THE "FARMERS PROTECTION ACT" TO PREVENT DISCRIMINATION IN FINANCING AGAINST FARMERS.

ENACTING THE FARMERS PROTECTION ACT TO PREVENT DISCRIMINATION IN FINANCING AGAINST FARMERS.			
02/28/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 20)	
02/28/24	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House	
		Journal-page 20)	
02/29/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Chumley, Carter	
03/27/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental	
		Affairs (House Journal-page 161)	
03/28/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Magnuson, M.M.Smith, Pope, Cromer, Oremus,	
		Beach	
03/28/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 72)	
03/28/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 72)	
03/28/24	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 75)	
03/28/24	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 76)	
03/29/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)	
04/02/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 23)	
04/02/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 23)	
04/02/24		Scrivener's error corrected	
04/08/24		Scrivener's error corrected	
04/11/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate	
		Journal-page 3)	
04/18/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)	
04/18/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 31)	